The Unirota Ltd. reserves the right to amend any data specified as a result of technical developments without prior notification of the Customers.
UNIROTA Kft. *: H-4400 Nyíregyháza, Derkovits u. 132-136. (ê:  (42) 342-215; (42) 504-657; www.unirota.hu
Flowmeters with Loose Flanges
The type RL fixing device is mainly used for industrial applications of the
flowmeters with loose flange, where the aggressive media prevents the use of
stainless steel. Primarily we propose its use in the pharmaceutical and chemi-
cal industry to measure strong organic, non-organic acids, corrosive liquids
and gases. The measuring tube within the Plexiglas and stainless steel hous-

they can be used in other media only with the application of a conversion table. The
clamping apparatuses cannot be mounted with any sensors.
Measurable media (except for water and air):
Most of the gases, light organic and non-organic acids, concentrated salt solu-
tions, organic liquids etc., against which the stainless steel (1.4301, 1.4404 floating
body) or PVC are resistant. In case the aggressiveness of the media inhibits the
use of stainless steel max. values of the measuring ranges might drop for liquids!
Max. pressure: 6 bar
Max temperature: 65°C
Minimum pressure demand:
Depending on the measuring range
 for liquid: 0,05...1 bar
 for gases: 0,01...0,2 bar
Max. measurable flow
típus 20°C water 20°C air 1,013 bar Built-in size connection (male thread)
RB-100 10-100 l/h ~0,32-3,2 m3/h
RB-160 16-160 l/h ~0,5-5 m3/h
350 G” 1/2
RB-250 25-250 l/h ~0,8-8 m3/h
RB-400 40-400 l/h ~1,3-13 m3/h
360 G” 3/4
RB-630 60-630 l/h ~2-20 m3/h 370 G” 1
RB-1000 100-1 000 l/h ~3,2-32 m3/h 390 G” 5/4
The graduated tubes are calibrated to 20ºC water, and are produced in the measurement range indicated in the
table.
UNIROTA Műszergyártó és Kereskedelmi Kft.
Hungarian product

which the stainless steel (1.4301, 1.4404 floating body) or PVC are resistant.
Max. pressure: 6 bar
 for fluids: 10 bar
Max temperature: 65°C (PVC) or 100°C (stainless steel)
Minimum pressure demand:
Depending on the measuring range
 for liquid: 0,05...1 bar
 for gases: 0,01...0,2 bar
maximum switching value
type 20°C water 20°C air 1,013 bar built-in size
stainless steel
connection (female thread)
PVC
connection (male thread)
FJ-60 ~60 l/h ~2 m3/h G” 1/4 - 3/8 G” 1/2 - 3/4
FJ-250 ~250 l/h ~8 m3/h G” 3/8 - 1/2 G” 3/4 - 5/4
FJ-1000 ~1000 l/h ~32 m3/h G” 1/2 -3/4 G” 1 – 6/4
FJ-3000 ~3000 l/h ~100 m3/h
140
G” 3/4 - 1 -
FJ-8000 ~8000 l/h ~250 m3/h 220 G” 1 - 2 -
The switching point is adjustable up to the maximum switching value only at factory. Please give us the actual value before the
order. The maximum flow is about ten times as the adjusted switching value.
UNIROTA Műszergyártó és Kereskedelmi Kft.
Hungarian product